
4420 Cooper Road, #200 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

 

 

Job #: 241930  Project Title Church Street Improvements    

Client: Village of Newtown      

 

Issue Date:  February 7, 2025 

Bid Date:       February 19, 2025 

 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT YOU ARE IN RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #1 FOR THE ABOVE-

MENTIONED PROJECT. 

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN BY VIA EMAIL TO:  pbellew@verdantas.com. 

 

Name / Title:  Company:  Date: 

CLARIFICATION: 

The Opinion of Construction Cost has been updated to $423,000.00. 

On sheet 8, the existing guardrail is now shown to be removed and replaced, and the installation 

of anchor assemblies type A and T.  

The Bid Tabs, and quantities have been updated to now include the guardrail, and anchor 

assemblies.  

 

 

mailto:pbellew@verdantas.com
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

HATCH LEGEND

1

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PLANING
AND OVERLAY (2.5")
- SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
- SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

CURB AND GUTTER
REPLACEMENT
- SEE DETAIL SHEET

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
REPLACEMENT
- SEE DETAIL SHEET

REMOVE EXISTING CONC. APRON

REPLACE CURB RAMP

STOP BAR, 24"  WHITE

CENTERLINE, 4" SOLID DOUBLE LINE,
YELLOW

CROSSWALK MARKINGS, WHITE, PER
DETAIL

CHANNELIZATION LINE, 4" WHITE

DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING,
YELLOW

LANE ARROW, WHITE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME
AND CASTING ON  INLET (INLET NO. 2A)

REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME
AND CASTING ON INLET (CB-3)

REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME
AND CASTING ON INLET (CB-3A)

REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME
AND CASTING ON INLET (D.G.I)

6" CONC. VERTICAL CURB

LOOP DETECTOR

LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN

ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO
GRADE

ADJUST STORM MANHOLE TO GRADE

ADJUST WATER VALVE / MANHOLE TO
FINISHED GRADE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MGS
GUARDRAIL

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
REPLACEMENT
- SEE DETAIL SHEET
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